

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 577 of 2018**

=====  
AMULBHAI NARSHIBHAI PATEL

Versus

JAYESHBHAI VITHALBHAI JOGI  
=====

Appearance:

SUREN B PATEL(8420) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1

NOTICE NOT RECD BACK(3) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1  
=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE G.R.UDHWANI**

**Date : 07/01/2019**

**ORAL ORDER**

Fresh Notice returnable on 21.01.2019. Direct Service is permitted. Interim Relief is extended till then.

**(G.R.UDHWANI, J)**

RAVI PATEL